Film Capacitors
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors (MFP)
Series/Type: B32632 ... B32634
Date: December 2012
© EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Typical applications

Page 5 of 27Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units (lead spacing 15 mm)
VR
V DC
VRMS
f ≤1 kHz
V AC
CR
nF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo
pack
pcs./MOQ
Reel
pcs./MOQ
Untaped
pcs./MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
B32632B2471M*** and B32632B2681M*** are only available in M tolerance.
B32632B4471K*** and B32632B4681K*** are only available in K tolerance.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
010 = Untaped crimped (lead length 6 1 mm)
008 = Untaped straight (lead length 17±3 mm)
020 = Double crimped (lead length 6 1 mm)
Packaging codes for further lead configurations (untaped):
Lead configuration (lead length 6 1 mm) Reduced Reduced Reduced Enlarged
Lead spacing (mm) 7.5 mm 10 mm 12.5 mm 17.5 mm
Packaging code 030 040 050 060
630 300 2.2 6.0 × 11.5 × 18.5 B32632B6222+*** 3600 4800 4000
3.3 6.0 × 11.5 × 18.5 B32632B6332+*** 3600 4800 4000
4.7 6.0 × 11.5 × 18.5 B32632B6472+*** 3600 4800 4000
6.8 6.0 × 11.5 × 18.5 B32632B6682+*** 3600 4800 4000
10 6.0 × 11.5 × 18.5 B32632B6103+*** 3600 4800 4000
15 6.5 × 12.0 × 18.5 B32632B6153+*** 3200 4000 4000
22 7.5 × 13.5 × 18.5 B32632B6223+*** 2800 3600 4000
33 9.0 × 15.0 × 18.5 B32632B6333+*** 2400 3200 2000
47 11.0 × 16.5 × 18.5 B32632B6473+*** 1800 2400 2000
1250 450 1.0 6.0 × 11.5 × 18.5 B32632B7102+*** 3400 4400 4000
1.5 6.0 × 11.5 × 18.5 B32632B7152+*** 3400 4400 4000
2.2 6.5 × 12.0 × 18.5 B32632B7222+*** 3400 4400 4000
3.3 6.5 × 12.0 × 18.5 B32632B7332+*** 3200 4000 4000
4.7 7.0 × 12.5 × 18.5 B32632B7472+*** 3200 4000 4000
6.8 7.5 × 14.0 × 18.5 B32632B7682+*** 3000 4000 4000
10 9.0 × 15.0 × 18.5 B32632B7103+*** 2400 3200 2000
15 11.5 × 16.5 × 18.5 B32632B7153+*** 1800 2400 2000
B32632
Very high pulse (wound)
Page 6 of 27Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units (lead spacing 15 mm)
VR
V DC
VRMS
f ≤1 kHz
V AC
CR
nF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo
pack
pcs./MOQ
Reel
pcs./MOQ
Untaped
pcs./MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
B32632B2471M*** and B32632B2681M*** are only available in M tolerance.
B32632B4471K*** and B32632B4681K*** are only available in K tolerance.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
010 = Untaped crimped (lead length 6 1 mm)
008 = Untaped straight (lead length 17±3 mm)
020 = Double crimped (lead length 6 1 mm)
Packaging codes for further lead configurations (untaped):
Lead configuration (lead length 6 1 mm) Reduced Reduced Reduced Enlarged
Lead spacing (mm) 7.5 mm 10 mm 12.5 mm 17.5 mm
Packaging code 030 040 050 060
1600 450 1.0 6.0 × 11.5 × 18.5 B32632B1102+*** 3600 4800 4000
1.5 6.0 × 11.5 × 18.5 B32632B1152+*** 3600 4800 4000
2.2 6.5 × 12.0 × 18.5 B32632B1222+*** 3200 4000 4000
3.3 7.5 × 13.0 × 18.5 B32632B1332+*** 2800 3600 4000
4.7 8.5 × 14.0 × 18.5 B32632B1472+*** 2400 3200 4000
6.8 9.5 × 15.0 × 18.5 B32632B1682+*** 2000 2800 2000
10 11.5 × 17.0 × 18.5 B32632B1103+*** 1800 2400 2000
2000 500 0.47 6.5 × 11.5 × 18.5 B32632B2471M*** 3400 4400 4000
0.68 6.5 × 12.0 × 18.5 B32632B2681M*** 3400 4400 4000
1.0 6.5 × 12.0 × 18.5 B32632B2102+*** 3400 4400 4000
1.5 6.5 × 12.0 × 18.5 B32632B2152+*** 3400 4400 4000
2.2 7.0 × 13.0 × 18.5 B32632B2222+*** 2400 4000 2000
3.3 8.5 × 14.5 × 18.5 B32632B2332+*** 2600 3400 2000
4.7 10.0 × 16.0 × 18.5 B32632B2472+*** 2000 2800 2000
6.8 12.0 × 17.5 × 18.5 B32632B2682+*** 1800 2400 2000
3000 750 0.47 6.5 × 11.5 × 18.5 B32632B4471K*** 4000 5200 4000
0.68 7.0 × 13.0 × 18.5 B32632B4681K*** 3600 4800 4000
1.0 8.5 × 14.0 × 18.5 B32632B4102+*** 3000 4000 2000
1.5 9.5 × 16.5 × 18.5 B32632B4152+*** 2600 3400 2000
2.2 12.0 × 17.5 × 18.5 B32632B4222+*** 2000 2800 2000
B32632
Very high pulse (wound)
Page 7 of 27Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo
pack
pcs./MOQ
Reel
pcs./MOQ
Untaped
pcs./MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
010 = Untaped crimped (lead length 6 1 mm)
008 = Untaped straight (lead length 17±3 mm)
020 = Double crimped (lead length 6 1 mm)
Packaging codes for further lead configurations (untaped):
Lead configuration (lead length 6 1 mm) Reduced Reduced Reduced Enlarged
Lead spacing (mm) 15 mm 17.5 mm 20 mm 25 mm
Packaging code 055 060 070 080
630 300 22 6.5 × 12.0 × 27.0 B32633B6223+*** 2200 3000 4000
33 7.0 × 14.0 × 27.0 B32633B6333+*** 2000 2800 2000
47 7.5 × 14.5 × 27.0 B32633B6473+*** 1800 2400 2000
68 9.0 × 16.0 × 27.0 B32633B6683+*** 1400 2000 2000
100 10.5 × 18.5 × 27.0 B32633B6104+*** 1200 1600 1000
1250 450 10 7.0 × 14.0 × 27.0 B32633B7103+*** 2000 2800 2000
15 8.0 × 15.5 × 27.0 B32633B7153+*** 1800 2400 2000
22 9.5 × 16.5 × 27.0 B32633B7223+*** 1400 2000 2000
33 11.5 × 19.0 × 27.0 B32633B7333+*** 1200 1600 1000
47 13.5 × 20.5 × 27.0 B32633B7473+*** 1000 1400 1000
1600 450 3.3 6.5 × 12.5 × 27.0 B32633B1332+*** 2000 2800 4000
4.7 6.5 × 12.5 × 27.0 B32633B1472+*** 2000 2800 4000
6.8 7.0 × 14.5 × 27.0 B32633B1682+*** 2000 2400 2000
10 8.0 × 15.5 × 27.0 B32633B1103+*** 1800 2600 2000
15 9.5 × 17.0 × 27.0 B32633B1153+*** 1400 2000 1000
22 11.5 × 19.0 × 27.0 B32633B1223+*** 1200 1600 1000
33 14.5 × 22.0 × 27.0 B32633B1333+*** 1000 1200 1000
2000 500 2.2 6.5 × 13.0 × 27.0 B32633B2222+*** 2000 2800 4000
3.3 6.5 × 13.0 × 27.0 B32633B2332+*** 2000 2800 4000
4.7 7.0 × 14.5 × 27.0 B32633B2472+*** 2000 2800 2000
6.8 8.5 × 16.0 × 27.0 B32633B2682+*** 1600 2200 2000
10 10.0 × 17.0 × 27.0 B32633B2103+*** 1400 1800 1000
15 12.0 × 19.5 × 27.0 B32633B2153+*** 1000 1400 1000
22 14.5 × 22.0 × 27.0 B32633B2223+*** 800 1200 1000
B32633
Very high pulse (wound)
Page 8 of 27Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo
pack
pcs./MOQ
Reel
pcs./MOQ
Untaped
pcs./MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
010 = Untaped crimped (lead length 6 1 mm)
008 = Untaped straight (lead length 17±3 mm)
020 = Double crimped (lead length 6 1 mm)
Packaging codes for further lead configurations (untaped):
Lead configuration (lead length 6 1 mm) Reduced Reduced Reduced Enlarged
Lead spacing (mm) 15 mm 17.5 mm 20 mm 25 mm
Packaging code 055 060 070 080
2500 750 1.0 7.0 × 13.5 × 27.0 B32633B3102+*** 1800 2600 4000
1.5 7.0 × 14.0 × 27.0 B32633B3152+*** 1800 2600 4000
2.2 7.5 × 15.0 × 27.0 B32633B3222+*** 1800 2400 2000
3.3 9.0 × 16.0 × 27.0 B32633B3332+*** 1400 2000 2000
4.7 10.0 × 18.0 × 27.0 B32633B3472+*** 1400 2000 2000
6.8 12.0 × 20.5 × 27.0 B32633B3682+*** 1200 1600 1000
10 14.0 × 23.0 × 27.0 B32633B3103+*** 1000 1400 1000
15 17.0 × 26.0 × 27.0 B32633B3153+*** 800 1200 800
3000 750 1.0 6.5 × 12.0 × 27.0 B32633B4102+*** 2600 3600 2000
1.5 7.5 × 13.5 × 27.0 B32633B4152+*** 2200 3000 2000
2.2 8.5 × 15.0 × 27.0 B32633B4222+*** 1800 2600 2000
3.3 10.0 × 17.0 × 27.0 B32633B4332+*** 1600 2200 2000
4.7 11.5 × 19.0 × 27.0 B32633B4472+*** 1200 1800 2000
6.8 13.0 × 22.0 × 27.0 B32633B4682+*** 1000 1400 800
B32633
Very high pulse (wound)
Page 9 of 27Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units (lead spacing 27.5 mm)
VR
V DC
VRMS
f ≤1 kHz
V AC
CR
nF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Untaped
pcs./MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
010 = Untaped crimped (lead length 6 1 mm)
008 = Untaped straight (lead length 17±3 mm)
020 = Double crimped (lead length 6 1 mm)
Packaging codes for further lead configurations (untaped):
Lead configuration (lead length 6 1 mm) Reduced
Lead spacing (mm) 25 mm
Packaging code 090
630 300 100 9.5 × 18.0 × 32.0 B32634B6104+*** 1000
150 11.5 × 20.5 × 32.0 B32634B6154+*** 800
220 13.5 × 22.5 × 32.0 B32634B6224+*** 800
330 16.0 × 25.5 × 32.0 B32634B6334+*** 600
1250 450 33 9.5 × 18.0 × 32.0 B32634B7333+*** 1000
47 11.5 × 20.0 × 32.0 B32634B7473+*** 1000
68 13.0 × 23.0 × 32.0 B32634B7683+*** 800
100 16.0 × 26.0 × 32.0 B32634B7104+*** 600
1600 450 15 8.5 × 17.0 × 32.0 B32634B1153+*** 2000
22 10.0 × 18.5 × 32.0 B32634B1223+*** 1000
33 12.0 × 21.5 × 32.0 B32634B1333+*** 1000
47 14.0 × 22.5 × 32.0 B32634B1473+*** 800
68 16.0 × 25.5 × 32.0 B32634B1683+*** 600
2000 500 10 8.5 × 17.0 × 32.0 B32634A2103+*** 2000
15 10.0 × 19.5 × 32.0 B32634A2153+*** 1000
22 12.0 × 21.5 × 32.0 B32634A2223+*** 1000
33 15.0 × 24.0 × 32.0 B32634A2333+*** 800
B32634
Very high pulse (wound)
Page 10 of 27Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data
Operating temperature range Max. operating temperature Top,max +110 °C
Upper category temperature Tmax +100 °C
Lower category temperature Tmin 55 °C
Rated temperature TR +85 °C
Dissipation factor tan δ 1.0 10-3 (at 10 kHz)
at 20 °C 2.0 10-3 (at 100 kHz)
(upper limit values)
Insulation resistance Rins 100 GΩ
at 20 °C, rel. humidity ≤ 65%
(minimum as-delivered values)
DC test voltage 2.0 VR, 2 s
(B32632/3000 V DC: 1.2 VR, 2 s;
B32633/3000 V DC: 1.6 VR, 2 s)
Category voltage VC TA (°C) DC voltage derating AC voltage derating
(continuous operation with VDC TA ≤ 85 VC = VR VC,RMS = VRMS
or VAC at f ≤ 1 kHz) 85<TA≤100 VC = VR (165 TA)/80 VC,RMS = VRMS (165 TA)/80
Operating voltage Vop for TA (°C) DC voltage (max. hours) AC voltage (max. hours)